L'04000001373

(Req	uestor's I	vame)	
(Add	ress)		
(Add	ress)		
(City	/State/Zip	/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ w	AIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bus	iness Ent	ity Name)	<u>.</u>
(0)		7>	
(000)	ument Ni	imberj	
ertified Copies	Cert	ificates of	Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Offic	er:	<u>-</u>
Name Availabili ty			
Document			
Examiner	آراريل Office_ L	se Only	
Updater	200		
Updater Verityer	DCC		
Ackno dedgement	DCC		
W. P. Verifyer	DCC		



200025796782



12/29/03--01034--007 **125.00

03 DEC 29 PM 2: 13

TRANSMITTAL LETTER



Florida Department of State
Division of Limited Liability Companies r. U. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: NICK SPILLER PLUMBING, LLC

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the LLC articles of_ organization and a check for: New Florida LLC

> Filing Fee Registered Agent Fee

\$100.00 \$ 25.00

PLEASE MAKE THE LLC EFFECTIVE 01/01/2004.

FROM: Jack N. Spiller, Sr. P. O. 727

Alva, Florida 33920 (239) 728-3633

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NICK SPILLER PLUMBING, LLC

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is NICK SPILLER PLUMBING, LLC

ARTICLE II Purpose

The limited liability company is organized for Any Legal and Lawful Purpose, Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. More specifically, the purpose of the company shall be, but is not limited to, specialty residential construction contracting and related business activities.

ARTICLE III Registered Office AND Registered Agent

The address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 2321 Wells Avenue, Alva, Florida 33920. The name of the initial registered agent, in Florida, at the above registered address is Debra A. Spiller.

ARTICLE IV Management

The management of the limited liability company shall be with either manager(s) or member(s), as may be elected by the members as outlined in the Articles of Operation to be adopted.

ARTICLE V Members

The name, physical address and business address of the initial member is: Jack N. Spiller, Sr., 2321 Wells Avenue, Alva, Florida 33920, business address P. O. Box 727, Alva, Florida 33920.

ARTICLE VI

Statutory Application Pending Adoption of Operating Agreement

Until Articles of Operation are adopted by the members of this limited liability company, all questions concerning its status and operations, including questions of management and management rights, finance, distributions, assignment of membership interests and dissolution shall, unless otherwise provided herein, be governed by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VII Organizer

The organizer and his/her address of this limited liability company is: Jack N. Spiller, Sr., P. O. Box 727, Alva, Florida 33920. The organizer further states, that by the execution of this document, it's execution constitutes his/her affirmation, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

The organizer wishes the LLC to become effective 01/01/2004.

The Principal address is: 2321 Wells Ave., Alva, FL 33920 The Mailing address is: P.O. Box 727 Alva, FL 33920

Signature of Organizer A N Spiller Sr

Dated as of 11/10/2003

The registered agent affirms and states that he/she is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Signature of Registered Agent

Debra A. Sp

Dated as of 11/10/2003